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1 | David E. Killough

7 | Microsoft Corporation

3 One Microsoft Way

Redmond, WA 98052-6399

4 | 425-703-8865

5 | davkill@microsoft.com

6 | ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT MICROSOFT

CORPORATION

7

8

9 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
10 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
11
12 Uniloc 2017 LLC, Case No. CV 19-00158 AG(JDEXx)

e Consolidated with
13 Plaintiffs, SACV 8:19-cv-02053 AG (JDEx)
14 V.
NOTICE OF APPEAL

15 Microsoft Corporation,
16 Defendant.
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28




Case;8:19-cv-00158-AG-JDE Document 37 Filed 10/07/19 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:170

1 Notice is hereby given in the above-named cases that Microsoft Corporation
2 | hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from
3 | the order at Dkt. No. 101 in consolidated case SACV 8:18-cv-02053 AG (JDEXx)
4 | entered on September 9, 2019. A copy of this order is attached hereto.
5
6 | DATED: October 7,2019 By:/s/ David E. Killough
7 David E. Killough
Microsoft Corporation
8 Redmond. WA 98052-6399
? ggglggg@;g?igfosoft.com
10 ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT MICROSOFT
11 CORPORATION
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business
address is One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington, 98052-6399. On October 7,
2019, I served the foregoing document described as

NOTICE OF APPEAL

on the following-listed attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail
notices for this case (who therefore require manual notice) by the following means
of service:

SERVED BY U.S. MAIL: There are currently no individuals on the list to
receive mail notices for this case.

SERVED BY CM/ECF: I certify that, on October 7, 2019, the foregoing has
been electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system. The
filing of the foregoing document will send copies to the following CM/ECF
participants:

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices
for this case.

David L Alberti
dalberti@feinday.com, ghuggins@feinday.com

Jeremiah A Armstrong
jarmstrong@feinday.com

Marc C Belloli
mbelloli@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com

M Elizabeth Day o . .
eday(@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com, dwishon@feinday.com,
ghuggins@feinday.com

Robert F Kramer
rkramer@feinday.com

Sal Lim o
slim@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com

Hong Lin
hlinéfeinday.com

Robert F. Kramer
rkramer@feinday.com

Kate E. Hart
kart@feinday.com

Russell S Tonkovich
rtonkovich@feinday.com

Chase A. Scolnick
cscolnick@kelleranderle.com
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the
foregoing is true and correct. Executed on October 7, 2019, at Redmond,
Washington. /s/David Killough
David Killough
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